

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: PSMLP-M

(5 pieces) Polo Shirt MEN - Black - Size: M



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for GGM Gastro 5-Pieces Polo Shirt (Men, Black, Size M)

1. General Information

Congratulations on your purchase of the GGM Gastro 5-Pieces Polo Shirt for Men. This high-quality polo shirt is designed for comfort and style, suitable for both casual and professional settings. Made from breathable fabric, it provides excellent wearability throughout the day.

2. Safety Information

- Washing Instructions: Always follow care labels to prevent fabric damage. Wash in cold water and avoid bleach to maintain color integrity.
- Drying: Do not tumble dry. Hang to dry away from direct sunlight to prevent fading.
- Ironing: Iron at low temperature. Do not use steam to avoid damaging the fabric.
- Storage: Store in a dry, cool place, free from direct sunlight and moisture to maintain the quality of the fabric.
- Skin Sensitivity: Before first wear, ensure you do not have an allergy to the fabric. Discontinue use if you experience any irritation.

3. Product Specifications

- Product Name: 5-Pieces Polo Shirt Men
- Color: Black
- Size: Medium
- Material: 100% Cotton
- Style: Classic fit with short sleeves
- Care Instructions: Machine wash at 30°C, do not bleach, iron at low temperature, and do not dry clean.

4. Setup and Installation

The GGM Gastro Polo Shirt requires no installation. To wear the polo shirt:

1. Unfold the shirt from packaging.
2. Ensure the shirt is clean and dry.
3. Put your arms through the sleeves and pull the shirt over your head until it rests comfortably on your shoulders.
4. Adjust the collar and ensure a proper fit.

5. Operation

The polo shirt operates as regular clothing. To utilize its features:

- Wear it for casual outings, business meetings, or leisure activities.
- Pair with appropriate trousers or shorts and shoes for a complete look.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Washing: Machine wash on a gentle cycle with similar colors.
- Drying: Air dry only.
- Storing: Fold neatly and store in a closet or drawer.
- Stain Removal: Treat stains promptly with mild detergent and avoid scrubbing the fabric harshly.

7. Troubleshooting

- Shrinkage: If the shirt shrinks after washing, ensure that the washing temperature is set correctly as per care instructions.
- Fading Colors: To prevent color fading, always wash in cold water and avoid prolonged exposure to sunlight during drying.
- Tearing or Damage: If the fabric tears, consider sewing or patching. For significant damage, replace the item.

8. Disposal

When disposing of the polo shirt, consider the following:

- If the shirt is still in wearable condition, donate it to local charities.
- If the shirt is damaged beyond repair, dispose of it in accordance with local textile recycling guidelines.

9. Contact

For further assistance, please reach out to us:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für GGM Gastro Polo-Shirt für Herren

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Dieses GGM Gastro Polo-Shirt für Herren wurde für den Komfort und die Vielseitigkeit im Arbeitsumfeld entworfen. Hergestellt aus hochwertigen Materialien, bietet dieses Shirt ein modernes, professionelles Aussehen. Es ist ideal für Mitarbeiter in Gastronomie, Hotellerie oder anderen Dienstleistungsbereichen.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Allgemeine Sicherheit: Tragen Sie das Polo-Shirt gemäß den Empfehlungen. Vermeiden Sie scharfe oder abrasive Materialien, die den Stoff beschädigen könnten.
- Brandgefahren: Halten Sie das Shirt von offenen Flammen oder hohen Temperaturen fern.
- Wasch- und Pflegehinweise: Beachten Sie die Pflegehinweise auf dem Etikett, um die Sicherheit des Materials zu gewährleisten.
- Allergien: Überprüfen Sie die Materialzusammensetzung, um Allergien gegen bestimmte Stoffe zu vermeiden.
- Lagerung: Lagern Sie das Shirt an einem trockenen Ort, um Schimmelbildung und Materialschäden zu vermeiden.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Material: 65% Polyester, 35% Baumwolle
- Größe: M
- Farbe: Schwarz
- Pflegehinweise: Maschinenwäsche bei 30°C, nicht bleichen, nicht im Trockner trocknen, auf niedrigster Stufe bügeln
- Produktcode: PSMLP-M

4. Einrichtung und Installation

- Entfernen Sie das Shirt aus der Verpackung.
- Überprüfen Sie die Größenangabe auf dem Etikett, um sicherzustellen, dass es die richtige Größe ist.
- Bügeln Sie das Shirt sanft, falls erforderlich, um Falten zu entfernen.
- Wählen Sie die passende Kleidung dazu aus, um sicherzustellen, dass das Polo-Shirt auch gut kombiniert werden kann.

5. Betrieb

- Anziehen: Tragen Sie das Polo-Shirt über Ihrem Oberkörper. Schließen Sie die Knöpfe, falls vorhanden, um ein ordentliches Erscheinungsbild zu gewährleisten.
- Hygiene: Wechseln Sie das Shirt regelmäßig, besonders bei schweißtreibenden Aktivitäten.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Waschen: Waschen Sie das Shirt in der Maschine bei 30°C. Vermeiden Sie Bleichmittel.
- Trocknen: Lassen Sie das Shirt an der Luft trocknen. Verwenden Sie keinen Wäschetrockner.
- Bügeln: Bügeln Sie das Shirt bei niedriger Temperatur, falls notwendig.
- Lagerung: Lagern Sie es an einem trockenen Ort, um Falten und Schäden zu vermeiden.

7. Fehlersuche

- Problem: Faltenbildung nach dem Waschen
- Lösung: Bügeln Sie bei niedrigster Temperatur oder hängen Sie es zum Trocknen auf.
- Problem: Pilling oder Materialschäden
- Lösung: Vermeiden Sie Reibung mit rauen Oberflächen und waschen Sie das Shirt separat.

8. Entsorgung

Bitte entsorgen Sie das Shirt gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Textilabfälle. Erwägen Sie, es zu recyceln oder zu spenden, wenn es nicht mehr tragbar ist.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Fragen oder Unterstützung kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

- E-Mail: info@ggmgastro.com
- Telefon: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor Polo Shirt voor Mannen (Zwart, M)

1. Algemene Informatie

Dit product is een kwaliteitsvol polo shirt voor mannen in de kleur zwart, maat M. Het shirt is ontworpen voor dagelijks gebruik en biedt zowel comfort als stijl.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Vermijd open vlammen en extreme warmte om brandgevaar te voorkomen.
- Controleer altijd het waslabel voor de juiste verzorging en wasinstructies.
- Bij eventuele huidirritatie dient het gebruik van het shirt te worden gestopt en moet geneeskundige hulp worden ingeroepen.
- Dit product is niet geschikt voor kinderen onder de 3 jaar wegens verstikkingsgevaar door kleine onderdelen.
- Bewaar het shirt op een droge plek om schimmel- en geurvorming te voorkomen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Materiaal: 100% katoen
- Kleur: Zwart
- Maat: M
- Gewicht: 200 g
- Wasinstructies: Machinewasbaar tot 30 graden Celsius
- Beschikbare maten: S, M, L, XL

4. Setup en Installatie

Dit product vereist geen ingewikkelde installatie. Het shirt kan eenvoudig uit de verpakking worden gehaald en gedragen. Zorg ervoor dat het shirt intact is en vrij van beschadigingen voor gebruik.

5. Bediening

Draag het polo shirt in combinatie met een geschikte onderlaag of broek. Het shirt kan worden gekleed voor zowel casual als formele gelegenheden. Het is aan te raden om na het dragen het shirt te wassen volgens de wasinstructies om de kwaliteit te behouden.

6. Reiniging en Onderhoud

- Was het shirt op een koud programma (maximaal 30 graden Celsius) met gelijkaardige kleuren.
- Niet bleken, niet in de droogtrommel.
- Laat het shirt aan de lucht drogen.
- Strijk op een lage temperatuur aan de binnenkant om het materiaal te beschermen.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: het shirt is vervormd na het wassen.
Oplossing: Vermijd hoge temperaturen bij het wassen en drogen. Volg altijd de aangegeven wasinstructies.
- Probleem: er zijn vlekken op het shirt.
Oplossing: Behandel vlekken direct met een mild vlekkenmiddel en was het shirt dan onmiddellijk.

8. Afvoer

De afvoer van het polo shirt dient te geschieden volgens de lokale richtlijnen voor textielrecycling. Gooi het shirt niet bij het gewone huisvuil weg.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of meer informatie kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

E-mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoon: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Camisa Polo para Hombre - Negro - Talla M

1. Información General

Gracias por elegir la Camisa Polo para Hombre GGM Gastro. Este producto combina estilo y comodidad, ideal para diversas ocasiones. Por favor, lea atentamente este manual para obtener la mejor experiencia con su camisa.

2. Información de Seguridad

- **Uso Adecuado:** Esta camisa está diseñada para uso diario. No la utilice para actividades que requieran ropa específica de seguridad.
- **Instrucciones de Lavado:** No utilice productos químicos agresivos. Lave con colores similares y siga las instrucciones de lavado en la etiqueta.
- **Secado:** Evitar el contacto directo con fuentes de calor. No usar secadora.
- **Alérgicos:** Verifique la composición de la tela para evitar reacciones alérgicas.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- **Material:** 100% algodón
- **Color:** Negro
- **Tallas Disponibles:** M
- **Modelo:** PSMLP-M
- **Características:** Confortable y transpirable, costuras reforzadas.

4. Configuración e Instalación

No se requiere instalación. Simplemente retire la camisa de la bolsa y planifíquela adecuadamente para un uso inmediato.

5. Funcionamiento

Este producto se utiliza como cualquier camisa regular. Póngasela y ajústela al cuerpo, asegurándose de que esté bien colocada. Ideal para actividades cotidianas, ya sea trabajo, ocio o encuentros informales.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- **Lavado:** Lave a máquina en ciclo suave a una temperatura máxima de 30 grados.
- **Planchado:** Se recomienda planchar a baja temperatura sin vapor.
- **Almacenamiento:** Guarde en un lugar seco y fresco, colgada o doblada para evitar arrugas.

7. Solución de Problemas

- **Manchas Persistentes:** Si las manchas no se quitan en el lavado, trate con un quitamanchas adecuado antes de lavar.
- **Tamaño Inadecuado:** Consulte la guía de tallas en el sitio web para encontrar la talla adecuada.

8. Eliminación

Respetar las normativas locales para el reciclaje de textil. No descarte en la basura común. Si la camisa está dañada, considere donarla a organizaciones benéficas.

9. Contacto

Para consultas o soporte, contáctenos:

- **Email:** info@gmgastro.com
- **Teléfono:** 0800 7000 220
- **Dirección:** Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel du produit - Polo Shirt Mens Black Size M

1. Informations générales

Merci d'avoir choisi notre Polo Shirt pour hommes en noir, taille M. Ce produit est conçu pour offrir confort et style au quotidien. Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel avant d'utiliser le produit afin d'en maximiser l'utilisation et la sécurité.

2. Informations de sécurité

- Ne pas utiliser de produits chimiques agressifs ou de détergents pendant le lavage, car cela pourrait endommager le tissu.
- Ne pas sécher le polo au soleil pendant une longue période afin d'éviter la décoloration.
- Vérifiez l'étiquette d'entretien avant de laver ou sécher le produit.
- En cas d'irritation cutanée, retirez immédiatement le polo et consultez un professionnel de santé.

3. Aperçu du produit et spécifications

- Couleur: Noir
- Taille: M
- Matériau: 100% coton
- Poids: 180 g/m²
- Type de col: Col polo
- Caractéristiques: Tissu respirant, coupe classique, confortable et durable.

4. Configuration et installation

1. Déballez soigneusement le polo de l'emballage.
2. Vérifiez que le produit ne présente pas de défauts (taches, déchirures).
3. Si nécessaire, repassez le polo à basse température.
4. Accrochez le polo sur un cintre pour éviter les plis supplémentaires.

5. Fonctionnement

Porter le polo shirt en l'enfilant par la tête et en ajustant les bras dans les manches. Le col peut être laissé ouvert ou fermé selon votre préférence. Associez-le avec un pantalon pour un look décontracté.

6. Nettoyage et entretien

- Lavez le polo à 30°C en machine. Ne pas utiliser d'eau de javel.
- Sécher à l'air libre ou au sèche-linge à basse température.
- Repasser à l'envers pour préserver le tissu.
- Ne pas nettoyer à sec.

7. Dépannage

- Problème: Le polo déteint.
- Solution: Lavez le polo avec des couleurs similaires.
- Problème: Les coutures se défont.
- Solution: Contactez le service client pour un remplacement ou une réparation disponible.

8. Élimination

Pour éliminer le polo, suivez les directives de tri local. Ne jetez pas le vêtement dans le compost ou les déchets ménagers non recyclables. Pensez à le donner ou à le recycler.

9. Contact

- Pour toute question ou demande, veuillez nous contacter :
- Email: info@gmgastro.com
 - Téléphone: 0800 7000 220
 - Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Merci d'utiliser notre produit. Nous espérons qu'il vous apportera satisfaction et confort.

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Polo Shirt Uomo 5 Pezzi - Nero - Taglia M

1. Informazioni Generali

La Polo Shirt Uomo 5 Pezzi in Nero è un capo di abbigliamento versatile e comodo, ideale per l'uso quotidiano e per varie occasioni. Realizzata con materiali di alta qualità per garantire comfort e durata, questa maglietta è progettata per adattarsi a diverse silhouette e stili.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

Per garantire un utilizzo sicuro del prodotto, si raccomanda di seguire le seguenti indicazioni:

- Non indossare la maglietta in ambienti con fonti di calore elevate o fiamme libere.
- Evitare un contatto prolungato con sostanze chimiche o detersivi aggressivi che potrebbero danneggiare il tessuto.
- Seguire sempre le istruzioni di lavaggio per prevenire scolorimenti e deformazioni.
- Tenere il prodotto lontano da bambini sotto i 3 anni per evitare rischi di soffocamento con eventuali parti staccabili.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Materiale: 100% cotone
- Colore: Nero
- Taglia: M
- Stile: Polo
- Maniche: Corte
- Venduto in confezione da 5 pezzi
- Tecnologia di assorbimento dell'umidità per un comfort ottimale

4. Installazione e Montaggio

La Polo Shirt non richiede montaggio. Seguire le istruzioni di lavaggio e asciugatura qui di seguito per mantenere il prodotto in condizioni ottimali. Non stirare a temperature elevate; usare sempre un panno protettivo se necessario.

5. Funzionamento

Indossare la Polo Shirt come qualsiasi altro capo di abbigliamento. Può essere abbinata a jeans, pantaloni o shorts per un look casual. Per un aspetto formale, è possibile indossarla sotto una giacca.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

Si consiglia di seguire queste indicazioni per la pulizia:

- Lavare a mano o in lavatrice a 30°C.
- Non utilizzare candeggina.
- Asciugare all'aria o a bassa temperatura in asciugatrice.
- Non stirare direttamente sul tessuto, utilizzare un panno per proteggere il colore.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

Se si verificano problemi con il prodotto:

- Se la polo perde colore, lavare separatamente e non utilizzare detersivi aggressivi.
- Se si verificano piccole deformazioni dopo il lavaggio, stirare a bassa temperatura con un panno.

8. Smaltimento

Quando la Polo Shirt non è più utilizzabile, smaltirla in accordo con le normative locali per i rifiuti tessili. Non gettarla nel normale cestino per i rifiuti; promuovere il riciclo o il riuso.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania